and any easements, rights of way, road or street 
dedications, roads, streets, water lines, storm sewer lines, sanitary sewer lines, and 
other utilities shall cross the Easement Area at an angle of not less than seventy­
five degrees (75°) nor more than one-hundred and five degrees (105°) to the Line. 
Further, in connection with the design and installation of any Permitted 
Encroachments, vertical and horizontal separation shall be maintained between the 
Permitted Encroachments and the Line as may be prescribed by law or good 
engineering practices, but in no event shall any Permitted Encroachments be